
ZOOM INSTRUCTIONS FOR BIDS 

The Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, will receive sealed bids at the office of Venessa Redman, 

Senior Procurement and Budget Officer, Town of Southwest Ranches, 13400 Griffin Road, Southwest 

Ranches, Florida 33330 until Wednesday, 11:00 AM, August 26, 2020 at which time they will be 

publicly opened and read for: 

“RFP No: 20-014 - TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM (NTWS) 
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & WATER MONITORING AND TREATMENT” 

The Department is soliciting proposals from qualified and experienced firms for all material, labor, 
tools, equipment, machinery and supplies necessary for monitoring and maintenance of the Transient 
Non-Community water system (“TNWS”)  in compliance with local, county and Environmental 
Protection Agency (“EPA”) regulations. Bid specifications can be obtained from 
http://southwestranches.org/procurement/ 

NON MANDATORY PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE -  
FRIDAY AUGUST 7, 2020  11:00AM 

Join Zoom Meeting

US: +19292056099,,86381760202# or +13017158592,,86381760202# 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86381760202 
863 8176 0202 

Join by Telephone 

For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location. 

US: +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 

or +1 346 248 7799  

863 8176 0202 

http://southwestranches.org/procurement/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86381760202
tel:+19292056099,,86381760202
tel:+13017158592,,86381760202
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86381760202

